Docket No.: 7039-101

10-30-2000 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Y. Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → 101498582 To the Honorable Commissioner or materits and madernains, mease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Choong-Joong LEE Soon-Kyu CHUNG Name: SHIN CHANG TECHNOLOGY Jin-Soo JOO Address: Duckdo-ri 423, Kwangok-myon, Yangju-gun ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger City: Kyungki-do State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Country: Korea \_\_\_\_ ZIP: ☐ Other Execution Date: August 22, 2000 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 22, 2000 B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date 09 654644 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: M. John Carson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 25,090 Registration No. ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 865 S. Figueroa Street, 29th Floor 8. Deposit account number: \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: California City: Los Angeles 50-0337 ZIP: 90017-2576 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10/30/2000 MTHAI1 00000022 500337 09656640 1, FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. M. John Carson September 7, 2000 Name of Person Signing Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

**REEL: 011178 FRAME: 0350** 

Docket No.	7039-101

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, LEE, Choong-Joong, residing at Aju Building 1807, Yeoksam-dong 679-5, Kangnam-ku, Seoul, Korea, and CHUNG, Soon-Kyu, residing at Daelim Apt. 131-1401, Tanhyun-dong 121, Ilsan-ku, Koyang-city, Kyungki-do, Korea, and JOO, Jin-Soo, residing at Shinne Doosan Apt. 525-402, Mook-dong, Chungnang-ku, Seoul, Korea have invented a new and useful

## HIGH DIELECTRIC NON-WOVEN FABRICS AND THEIR SYNTHETIC PROCESS

for which we have this day executed applicat	tion papers for United States Letters Patent thereon,	
said application being identified as Docket N	by the law firm of Fulbright & ed Serial No; and	
Jaworski LLP on and assigned	ed Serial No; and	
WHEREAS, the SHIN CHANG TEC	HNOLOGY Inc., having its principal place of	
business at Duckdo-ri 423, Kwangjok-myon,	Yangiu-gun, Korea, is desirous of acquiring the	
entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and		
throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the		
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the said <u>LEE</u> . Choong-Joong and CHUNG.		
Soon-Kvu and JOO Jin-Soo by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said SHIN		
CHANG TECHNOLOGY Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted		
and issued therefor, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent and all		
international priority rights associated therewith; and we further agree to sign all papers and perform all acts,		
	nse to us, as said SHIN CHANG TECHNOLOGY Inc., may	
deem necessary to make this assignment fully effective,	including the execution of any and all original, reissue,	
divisional and continuing United States and foreign pat		
	the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to said SHIN CHANG TECHNOLOGY Inc. its	
successors and assigns	said SHIN CHANG TECHNOLOGY IIIC. IIS	
successors and assigns.		
Dated: Ang, 2000	LEE, Choong-Joong	
	LEE, Choong-Joong	
Dated: 8 . 22 , 2000	Chung Soon Kyu	
Dated, 2000	CHUNG, Soon-Kyu	
	CHONG, Soon-Kyu	
	$\Delta \cdot (\Delta \cdot \Delta \cdot$	
D. 1 8 33 0000	(m) 100 for	
Dated: <u>8. メン.</u> , 2000		
	JOO, Jin-Soo	
549162		
	1	